

CNR No. DLST01-020445-2025
T.P. CRL 100/2025
DR KOMMAREDDY SIVASHANKAR
Vs.
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD AND ORS

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Shivansh Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
Applicant via video conferencing.
Sh. Kushal Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
No. 1 via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

Steps were not taken on behalf of the applicant for issuance of notice to respondent no. 2 to 4.

Another opportunity sought.

Opportunity is granted to the applicant for compliance of previous order ; **subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in 'Saket Bar Association Welfare Fund', having account No. 32895685000, SBI, District Courts Complex Saket, New Delhi – 110017 in two working days and to deposit the receipt in the Court in said time period.**

Fresh notice of the transfer application / petition be issued to respondent no. 2 to 4 on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on taking of steps within two working days, returnable for 24.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)